
 
 

ROUTING - City Council | DELEGATION – W. Trocenko/B. Bjerke/W. Ramirez 
WRITTEN BY – I. Li | December 12, 2012 – Sustainable Development 2012SHE052 
Page 1 of 2 

 

Edmonton Business 
Revitalization Zones – 
2013 Budgets 

 

Recommendations: 
That the following Edmonton Business 
Revitalization Zones’ 2013 budgets, as 
outlined in the December 12, 2012, 
Sustainable Development report 
2012SHE052, be approved : 
1. Alberta Avenue Business Association 
2. Beverly Business Association 
3. Chinatown and Little Italy Business 

Association 
4. Downtown Business Association 
5. Fort Road Business Association 
6. French Quarter and Area Business 

Association 
7. Inglewood Business Association 
8. Kingsway Business Association 
9. Northwest Industrial Business 

Association 
10. North Edge Business Association 
11. Old Strathcona Business Association 
12. Stony Plain Road and Area Business 

Association 
13. 124 Street Business Association 

Report Summary 

The thirteen Edmonton Business 
Revitalization Zones have submitted 
their proposed 2013 budgets for 
Council’s consideration and approval 
in accordance with appropriate 
municipal and provincial processes 
and regulations. 

Report 

Annual City Council approval for 
Business Revitalization Zone budgets is 
required, pursuant to the Business 

Revitalization Zone Regulation (Alta. 
Regulation 377/94), the Business 
Revitalization Zone Bylaws, and City 
Policy C462B, Business Revitalization 
Zone Establishment and Operation.  
 
The Board of Directors for these thirteen 
Edmonton Business Revitalization 
Zones have provided their members 
with the details of these budgets, 
presented and reviewed their budgets at 
their respective Annual General 
Meetings, and have forwarded their 
proposed 2013 budgets to City Council 
for approval in compliance with 
provincial and municipal processes and 
regulations. 
 

Justification of Recommendation 
The submitted 2013 budgets for the 
Edmonton Business Revitalization Zones 
are completed and comply with the 
process for budget submission. 

Attachments 
1. Alberta Avenue Business 

Association – 2013 Budget 
2. Beverly Business Association – 2013 

Budget 
3. Chinatown and Little Italy Business 

Association – 2013 Budget 
4. Downtown Business Association of 

Edmonton Proposed 2013 Budget 
5. Fort Road Business Association  – 

2013 Budget 
6. French Quarter and Area Business 

Association – 2013 Budget 
7. Inglewood Business Association – 

2013 Budget 
8. Kingsway Business Association – 

2013 Budget 
9. Northwest Industrial Business 

Association – 2013 Budget 
10. North Edge Business Association – 

2013 Budget 

6. 
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11. Old Strathcona Business Association 
– 2013 Budget 

12. Stony Plain Road and Area Business 
Association – 2013 Budget 

13.  124 Street Business Association – 
2013 Budget 

Others Reviewing this Report 
• D. H. Edey, General Manager, 

Corporate Services 
• L. Rosen, Chief Financial Officer and 

Treasurer 
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Alberta Avenue Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Beverly Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Chinatown and Little Italy Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Downtown Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Fort Road Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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French Quarter and Area Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Inglewood Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Kingsway Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Northwest Industrial Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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North Edge Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Old Strathcona Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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Stony Plain Road and Area Business Association – 2013 Budget 
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124 Street Business Association – 2013 Budget 

 



Attachment 13 
 

Page 2 of 3 Report: 2012SHE052 Attachment 13 
 

 



Attachment 13 
 

Page 3 of 3 Report: 2012SHE052 Attachment 13 
 

 


